K I N G  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O R P O R A T I O N
KING-GAGE
Since 1937
Effective: June, 2000 EX-1821
LevelPRO
™
Satellite Display Unit Receiver
Installation Manual

Density
(Sp. Gravity)
Model No. Designation
4643 - 2 - 1   Single Tank Display Unit
Receiver Channel
1 - data channel #1
2 - data channel #2
3 - data channel #3
4- data channel #4
5 - data channel #5
6 - data channel #6
7 - data channel #7
8 - data channel #8
1- flush mount housing
2 - thermoplastic (NORYL) enclosure
3 - 304 stainless steel enclosure
Model No, Designation
4644 - 3 - 9   Multiple Tank Display Unit
Receiver Channel
9 - all data channels (#1-#8)
2 - thermoplastic (NORYL) enclosure
3 - 304 stainless steel enclosure
Page 4
LevelPRO Satellite Display Unit EX-1821
Specifications – 4643-1-*
■ Power Requirements
100-240 Vac, 50-60 Hz, 25 watts
(fused internally for 2.5 A 120/250 V)
■ Temperature Range (Environmental)
30°F to 120°F (-1ºC to 49ºC) operating
range
■ Signal Input
4-20 milliamperes (mAdc)
■ Power Output
24 Vdc nominal; fused @ 0.5 Amp
■ Input Impedance (Resistance)
120 ohm nominal (2.4 Vdc drop @ 20
mAdc)
■ Memory
Nonvolatile 64kbit memory iButton
■ Digital Readout
Alphanumeric 0.3173 in. (8 mm)
16-character x 2-line LCD; numeric
8-digit (0-99999999 maximum)
■ Accuracy
±0.048% FS (±0.024% FS, typical)
■ Resolution
±0.024% FS maximum (±0.004 mA)
■ Communications
Two (2) serial EIA-485 ports; two wire
multidrop
■ Housing
Extruded aluminum construction;
flush mount configuration
6.75 in
171 mm
Set Screw
Side Rail
KING-GAGE
KING ENGINEERING CORPORATION
9982
TANK 1
GALS
1.019
5.64 in
143 mm
5.32 in.
135 mm
2.61 in.
66 mm
2.81 in
71 mm
®